CONSENT TO SUBLEASE

The City of Homer, Alaska, as Lessor under that certain Lease of Homer Hospital entered into on the 10th day of November, 1969, and amended March 17, 1999, October 31, 2005, and June 22, 2006, between the City of Homer and the Kenai Peninsula Borough (the "Lease"), hereby consents to the Operating Agreement for South Peninsula Hospital set forth above and entered into on ________, 2019, between the Kenai Peninsula Borough and South Peninsula Hospital, Inc., upon the express conditions that (a) this Consent shall not be deemed a waiver or relinquishment of the covenant against assignment or subletting set forth in Section 14 of the Lease; and (b) the City of Homer does not hereby consent to any further assignment or subletting of the premises; and (c) this Consent shall not release the Kenai Peninsula Borough from the full performance of the provisions of the Lease, as now existing or as may hereafter be amended.

Dated this 26th day of November, 2019.

CITY OF HOMER ALASKA

By: Its: 1

ATTEST:

City of Homer

